Spare parts list 6720609299
(2016/12) JF

GWH 10/13/16-2 COD H ...

GTI0802095.AF JF




Spare parts list

AT ACIF

1

Front cover

GWH 10/13/16-2 COD H ...

29-12-2016

6720609299




Pos | Description Ordering no. PG Gas type Remarks
I I I
HEHE
1 | Front shell 8 705 431 328 0 | 34 n
1 Front shell 87054313270 | 35 n
1 Frontshell | 87054312790 | 37 r
2 |Trade mark badge 87011031350 | 13 NN
3 Shield | 87055068370 | 18 00
4 |Rotary handle 87020002970 | 14 HEE
5 'Water flow selector handle ' 87020002950 | 14 | ll mm
6 | Draught diverter 8 705 505 438 0 | 33 n Without (Exhaust pipe union)
6 | Draught diverter | 87055054400 | 34 . Without (Exhaust pipe union)
6 | Draught_diverter 8 705 505 587 0 n Without (Exhaust pipe union)
7 |Exhaust pipe union @110 | 87055040370 | 12 s |
7 | Exhaust pipe union @130 87055040390 | 12 .
8 |Screw (10x) | 29181404170 | 11 00
9 |Angle bracket 87080031900 | 16 L]
9 'Angle bracket ' 87080031910 | 16 [ =
9 |Angle bracket 87080031920 | 17 u
10 |Screw M4,8x9,5 (10x) | 87034030120 | 12 00
| |

11 'Screw no. 10 x 22mm (10x)

29106124350

11

GWH 10/13/16-2 COD H ...

—
Front cover

29-12-2016

6720609299




Spare parts list

13

De

(i

2

Heating body/Hydrogenerator

GWH 10/13/16-2 COD H ...

29-12-2016

6720609299




Pos | Description Ordering no. PG Gas type Remarks
I I |
AHE
1 |Heating body 8 705 406 384 0 | 51 u
1 |Heating body 8 705 406 3850 | 52 u
1 |Heating body 8 705 406 386 0 | 49 [ "
2 | Temperature limiter/ECO 8707 206 4350 | 16 " EE
3 | Clip for ECO (10x) 87013000150 | 16 [ 00
4 |Hydrogenerator assy. 8 707 406 069 0 | 40 N
5 |O-ring (10x) 87002050230 | 16 "N
6 |Clip (10x) 87012010200 | 24 HEE
7 |Wire form spring (10x) 8704 7050300 | 22 "N
8 |Cold water pipe 8700 7155090 | 24 HEE
9 | O-ring (10x) 87002051330 | 22 [ 00
10 Blow off valve 8707 4010220 | 15 RN
11 |Washer 87001030060 | 12 [ 00
12 |Retaining clip (10x) 87047050250 | 12 RN
13 'Hose (277mm) 87007031380 | 22 [ 010

GWH 10/13/16-2 COD H ...

Heating body/Hydrogenerator

29-12-2016

6720609299




Spare parts list

CTIRLIETILAR JF

GWH 10/13/16-2 COD H ...

Burner

6720609299

29-12-2016



Pos | Description Ordering no. PG Gas type Remarks
I I I
HEHE
1 Bumer 87081206930 | 35 23 |m
1 Bumer 87081206940 |35 32 |m
1 Bumer | 87081206950 (35 23 | | m
1 Bumer 87081206960 | 40 32 "
1 Burner | 8708120697036 23 | | |m
1 Main burner 87081206980 | 36 32 =
2 |Nozzle (135) (10x) | 87082021260 |20 23 | |m|
2 Nozzle (75) (10x) 87082021320 |17 32 |m
2 Nozzle (126) | 87082021430 |07 23 |m
2 Nozzle (146) (10x) 87082021460 | 24 23 =
2 |Nozzle (79) (10x) | 87082021490 |15 32 | |®m|
2 |Nozzle (10x) 87082021840 | 20 32 =
3 Nozzle (135) (10%) | 87082021260 |20 23 | m|
3 |Nozzle (82) (10x) 87082021480 | 34 32 "
3 Nozzle (79) (10x) | 87082021490 |15 32 |m |m
3 Nozzle (151) (10x) 87082021520 | 15 23 =
3 Nozzle (131) (10x) | 87082021540 |15 23 |m| |
4 Screw M3,5x10 (10x) 87034010690 | 11 = un
5 | Screw M4 x 12 phillips (10x) 29109521220 | 11 i
6 |Connector 87052090560 | 24 NN
7 'Washer (10x) | 87010030100 | 12 0
8 | O-ring (10x) 8700 205 136 0 | 20 "
9 Pilot burner | 87081056550 | 18 00
10 | Screw (10x) 87034010530 | 12 0
11 Sparking plug | 87081070130 | 16 = nm
12 |Clip (10x) 87013000100 | 22 M
13  Cross ignition bridge 87113043050 | 17 el
13 |Crossignition bridge 87113043380 |14 O |
14 [Filter | 87005070660 | 18 = Em
15 =

Protection shield

8701 000 397 0

12

GWH 10/13/16-2 COD H ...

Burner

29-12-2016

6720609299




Spare parts list

TG00 AR JF

4

Gas valve

GWH 10/13/16-2 COD H ...

29-12-2016

10

6720609299




Pos | Description Ordering no. PG Gas type Remarks
I I I
HEHE
1 Gas valve 87070217060 |40 32 |m
1 Gas valve 87070217070 | 41 23 |m m
1 Gasvalve | 87070217080 |40 32 | m
1 Gas valve 87070217090 | 40 32 n
1 Gasvalve | 87070217100 |41 23 )
2 Pilot injector 8708200321015 32 |m m|m
2 Pilot injector 1 8708200331013 23 |m m|m
3 | Pilot electrovalve 8708 501 2490 | 26 NN
4 |O-ring (10x) | 87002051200 | 15 = Em
5 Servovalve 87085012500 | 26 = un
6 O-ring (10x) | 87002051190 | 22 = nm
7 Screw (10x) 87034011010 | 17 0
8 |O-ring (10%) | 87002050010 | 19 00
9 | Gas supply pipe 87007150690 |29 32 (Hm EH H
9 | Gas supply pipe | 8700715073029 23 |m m|m
10 O-ring (10x) 8700 205 136 0 | 20 "
11 |O-ring | 87002052110 | 07 010
12 Poppet valve (LPG) 87085003370 |21 32 |m
12 |Poppet valve (18L) | 8708500362020 32 | m|m
12 Poppet valve (AUL) 87085004200 | 21 23 |m m
12 |Poppet valve (AU2) | 8708500434020 23 | | |m
13 O-ring (10x) 87402050020 | 17 "
14 Washer (10x) | 87001031120 | 11 = nm
15 ' Compression spring 8 704 603 067 0 | 12 | .. AR | |

GWH 10/13/16-2 COD H ...

Gas valve

29-12-2016

11

6720609299




Spare parts list

67200802572.A8 JF

Water valve (plastic)

GWH 10/13/16-2 COD H ...

12

9999999999




Pos | Description Ordering no. PG Gas type Remarks
I I I
HEHE
1 |Water valve (Oval diaphragm) 8738710119 | 42 L
1 |Water valve (Oval diaphragm) 8738710124 | 42 u
1 'Water valve (Oval diaphragm) 8738710127 |42 m
2 Cover 8 705 500 105 0 | 25 EEE <= FD559 (2015/11)
3 | Screw (10x) | 87034010840 | 19 00
4 Pushrod (10x) 87032040510 | 25 (00
5 Diaphragm (E) | 87005030850 | 25 m | <= FD559 (2015/11)
5 Diaphragm (F) 8 700 503 083 0 | 23 n <= FD559 (2015/11)
5 Diaphragm (L) | 87005030840 | 25 Cm <= FD559 (2015/11)
6 |Wire form spring (10x) 87047050290 | 19 HEE
7 'Inlet water connection ' 8 700 306 110 0 17I 0
8 |O-ring (10x) 8 740 205 004 0 | 15 nnm
9 'Retaining clip ' 8704 705 024 0 | 15 | = nm
10  Flow control 8 708 500 304 0 | 21 n
10 |Flow control | 87085003320 | 22 = '
10  Flow control 8 708 500 334 0 | 22 n
11 |O-ring (10x) | 87002050230 | 16 )
12 |Calibration screw 87035020390 | 15 HEE
13 | Inlet filter | 87005070590 | 15 i
14 O-ring (10x) 8700 205 128 0 | 17 nE =
15 'Volumetric water governor ' 87057050340 | 31 [ i
16 |O-ring (10x) 8700 205 1150 | 11 nE =
17 Venturi (23s) | 87082052790 | 14 = nm
18 |O-ring (10x) 8 700 205 007 0 | 15 nEm
19 Filter plug | 87003061480 | 13 = nm
20 Cover WR (for oval diaphragm) 8738710131 |25 [ N BN | >= FD560 (2015/12)
21 Diaphragm (E) (oval) 8738710130 | 25 m | >= FD560 (2015/12)
21 |Diaphragm (F) (oval) 8738710126 |23 [ ] >= FD560 (2015/12)
21 Diaphragm (L) (oval) 8738710123 | 25 Cm >= FD560 (2015/12)

GWH 10/13/16-2 COD H ...

Water valve (plastic)

29-12-2016

13

6720609299




Spare parts list

E

BTICROTOMGAL JF

6

Ignition unit

GWH 10/13/16-2 COD H ...

29-12-2016

14

6720609299




Pos | Description Ordering no. PG Gas type Remarks
I I | I
53|3
1 | Ignition unit 8738715673 | 41 o EN Only works with Cable (Posi.9)
2 |Set of cables 8 704 404 067 0 | 18 HEE <=FD310 (2013.10)
3 Sparking plug | 87081070130 | 16 "
4 |Clip (10x) 87013000100 | 22 [ BN AN |
5 Flue gas safety device | 87072064140 | 30 . |
5 |Flue gas safety device 8 707 206 428 0 | 30 .
6 |Screw DIN7981 F ST3,5X9,5 A3K (10x)| 2 910 612 4100 | 11 | EEE
7 |Sensor heating 8 700 400 026 0 | 22 HEE
8 'Temperature sensor ' 8 707 206 4220 | 15 [ m [
8 | Temperature sensor 8 707 206 423 0 | 15 .
9 Setof cables | 87044014170 |19 = nm FD >=311 <=657 (2013.11 - 2016.09)
9 | Set of cables 8738715676 |19 HEE FD >=658 (2016.10)
10 | Set of cables | 87044013070 | 18 "

GWH 10/13/16-2 COD H ...

Ignition unit

29-12-2016

15

6720609299




Types of appliances

Appliance

Ordering no.

Country

S-Nr.

Remarks

GWH 10-2 COD H 23 S2495
GWH 10-2 COD H 32 S2495
GWH 13-2 COD H 23 S2495
GWH 13-2 COD H 32 S2495
GWH 16-2 COD H 23 S2495
GWH 16-2 COD H 32 S2495

7701331614
7701531975
7702331714
7702531974
7703 331 744
7703 531 948

Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia

Australia

29-12-2016

16

6720609299




